CRIME VICTIM ASSISTANCE BOARD §915.82

Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; 515.281.5044

Name	City	Term Ending
Jeri Babb	Des Moines	June 30, 2025
Bret Billet	Waverly	June 30, 2025
	Nevada	
	Clear Lake	
	West Des Moines	
Mary Roche	Waterloo	June 30, 2024
	Des Moines	

The Crime Victim Assistance Board was established in Iowa Code section 915.82 in 1989. The Attorney General appoints board members to three-year terms of service. The board is a governing board for the programs of the Victim Assistance Section, provides guidance to the section chief, and adopts Administrative Rules that govern the programs of the division. The board also conducts hearings and renders decisions on any appeals of a division decision.